
RESOLUTION 99-103 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received loan proceeds of $73,716 for the 

purchase of bunker gear and self contained breathing apparatus for the Rescue 

Department. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for 

the General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ 16_t_h__ day of 

_A_;ug:=...u_s_t ____ , 1999 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

012615256-364052 

APPROPRIATION 

01261526-552222 
01261526-564000 

Loan Proceeds-Southeastern Bank 

Bunker Gear 
Equipment 

$73,716 

$24,590 
$49,126 
$73,716 

ADO~D this __ 1_6_t_h ____ day of_~ -=Au::.cg::t.::u::.:::s~t ___ __;, 1999. 

ATTEST: 


