## **RESOLUTION 99-103**

WHEREAS the General Fund has received loan proceeds of \$73,716 for the purchase of bunker gear and self contained breathing apparatus for the Rescue Department.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the General Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 16th day of August , 1999 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

19

012615256-384052 Loan Proceeds-Southeastern Bank	\$73,716
--------------------------------------------------	----------

**APPROPRIATION** 

01261526-552222	Bunker Gear	\$24,590
01261526-564000	Equipment	<u>\$49,126</u>
		\$73,716

ADOPTED this 16th day of August , 1999.

ATTEST:

-OFFICIO C